table to settle financial liabilities reflect the earliest contractual settlement dates and do not reflect management’s expectations that banking facilities will be
rolled forward.

Less bank overdrafts

Total anticipated inflows

Within 1 Year 1 to 5 years Over 5 years

The Group's exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the Group's holding of cash.

Consolidated Group

The group constantly analyses its interest rate exposure. Within the analysis consideration is given to alternative financing and the mix of fixed and variable
interest rates. The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date. At 30 June 2011, if interest
rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit and other comprehensive income would have been
affected as follows:

At balance date, the Group had the following mix of financial assets exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk that are not designated in cash flow
hedges:

Other comprehensive income
higher / (lower)

Post tax profit higher / (lower)

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest costs from variable rate cash balances. The sensitivity is higher in 2011 then in 2010 because of
an increase in cash and cash equivalents..

SITE GROUP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED ABN: 73 003 201 910
AND CONTROLLED ENTITIES

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

(c) Foreign currency risk

2011 2010
$ $

Financial Assets
 215,873  2,522
 111,317  25,772

Total Financial Assets  327,190  28,294

Financial Liabilities

— (1,295,527) (408,574)
— - -

Total Financial Liabilities (1,295,527) (408,574)
Net Exposure (968,337) (380,280)

2011 2010 2011 2010
$ $ $ $

Consolidated
PHP to USD +15%  122,563  57,747 0 0
PHP to USD -15% (122,563) (57,747) 0 0

PHP to AUD +15% (113,991) (707) 0 0
PHP to AUD -15%  113,991  707 0 0

(d) Price risk

The group is not materially exposed to price risk.

(e) Credit risk

Financial liabilities at amortised cost
Trade and other payables
Borrowings

Loans and receivables

Consolidated Group

Sensitivity Analysis

The following table shows the foreign currency risk on the financial assets and liabilities of the Group’s operations denominated in currencies other than
the functional currency of the operations.  The foreign currency risk in the books of the parent is considered immaterial and is therefore not shown.

Cash and cash equivalents

Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value of the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of change in foreign exchange